G.N. (E.) 855 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Sections 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS

CHINESE PEOPLE'S POLITICAL CONSULTATIVE CONFERENCE SUBSECTOR

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Chinese People's Political Consultative

Conference subsector :

1

10

11

12

13

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form
Candidate Number Name of Candidate

LEE YIN YEE

CHOW WING KIN
ANTHONY

KWOK PING SHEUNG
WALTER

LAU LAWRENCE JUEN
YEE

SOHMEN ANNA PAO

NG LEUNG HO

WU ANNIE SUK CHING

WOO KWONG CHING
PETER

WANG MING CHUN
ELIZABETH

LAM SHU CHIT

HUNG CHAO HONG

KAI YAU MING

HO TSU KWOK
CHARLES

Address

3/F, HARBOUR VIEW 2, NO.16 SCIENCE
PARK EAST AVE, PHASE 2, HONG KONG

9A PO GARDEN, 9 BREWIN PATH
MID-LEVELS HONG KONG

HOUSE 1, 51-55 DEEP WATER BAY ROAD,
HONG KONG

FLAT 02, 28/F, BAMBOO GROVE 80
KENNEDY ROAD, HONG KONG

23/F, 9 DES VOEUX ROAD WEST, HONG
KONG

UNITS 3310-12, 33/F, WEST TOWER, SHUN
TAK CENTRE, 168-200 CONNAUGHT RD
CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN, HK

23D CLIFFVIEW MANSION CONDUIT
ROAD MID-LEVELS HONG KONG

36 SEVERN ROAD, THE PEAK, HONG
KONG

HOUSE 20, RAINBOW VILLAS, 1 SILVER
LAKE ROAD, CLEAR WATER BAY, N.T.

FLAT AB 25/F, BLOCK 12, PROVIDENT
CENTRE, 43 WHARF ROAD, NORTH POINT,
HONG KONG

ROOM 6301 THE CENTRE 99 QUEEN'S RD
CENTRAL HONG KONG

FLAT J+K, 15/F, WORLD TECH CENTER, 95
HOW MING STREET, KWUN TONG, HK

3/F SING TAO NEWS CORPORATION
BUILDING 3 TUNG WONG ROAD
SHAUKEIWAN HK



14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

FUNG DANIEL
RICHARD

FONG WONG KUT
MAN NELLIE

WU TING YUK
ANTHONY

WONG KING KEUNG
(PETER)

LO MAN TUEN

LEUNG WAI HO

CHAN CHING HAR
ELIZA

SZE CHI CHING

LEUNG KWOK CHING

CHUNG SHUI MING
TIMPSON

CHAN SHING SAU

YANG MUN TAK
MARIJORIE

TSE PING

LUI FRANCIS YIU
TUNG

WONG MAN YIN
MARIANNE
(MARIANNE)

LEE KA KIT

CHENG KAR SHUN
TAI TAK FUNG
HUI RAFAEL JUNIOR

(HUI SI-YAN)
LO HONG SUI

CHAU ON TA YUEN

38TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

ROOM 1602, 16TH FLOOR, 9 QUEEN'S
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ADMIRALTY CENTRE, TOWER ONE, 2508,
QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL

FLAT 3A, 252 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD,
KOWLOON

FLAT B, 3/F, PINE CREST, 65 REPULSE BAY
ROAD, HK

3/F, 8 KA TING ROAD, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.

7TH FLOOR, WOODLAND GARDEN 10
MACDONNELL ROAD, HONG KONG

17&18/F, HANG TUNG RESOURCES
CENTRE, NO.18, A KUNG NGAM VILLAGE
ROAD, SHAU KEI WAN, H.K.

ROOMS 701-5, CRAWFORD HOUSE, 70
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

2A, 6/F, CLOVELLY COURT, 12 MAY ROAD,
HONG KONG

SUITE 2002-2004, 20TH FLOOR, TWO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE, 8
FINANCE STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

FLAT 5A, 23 BARKER ROAD, THE PEAK,
HONG KONG

ROOM 4109, OFFICE TOWER,
CONVENTION PLAZA, 1 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAI, HONG KONG

B-9 7 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG

4/F 34 SHAN KWONG RD, HAPPY VALLEY,
HONG KONG

19/F EVA COURT, 36 MACDONNELL
ROAD, MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG

8, BLACK'S LINK, HONG KONG
NO.9, FEI NGO SHAN ROAD, KOWLOON

SUITE 2701, 27/F, BEA HARBOUR VIEW
CENTER NO.56 GLOUCESTER ROAD, WAN
CHAI

36, REPULSE BAY ROAD, SUNBEAM,
HONG KONG

UNITS 1702-03, CHINA MERCHANTS
TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200
CONNAUGHT RD CENTRAL, HK



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
53

54

55

LI TZAR KUOI VICTOR 2 SHOUSON HILL DRIVE VIA 22 SHOUSON

WONG CHO BAU

HOO ALAN

WU YING SHEUNG

GORDON
LIU CHANGLE

LEUNG LEUNG SHING

TAIHAY LAP

YUNG WING KI
SAMUEL

TAM KAM KAU

LEUNG CHUN YING

LO WAN SING

VINCENT

WONG WAI CHING

SZE CHEUNG PANG

CHONG SHAW SWEE

ALAN

HUI WING MAU

LAU HON CHUEN

GAO GUNTER

WONG KWOK KEUNG
CHENG CAROLINE YI

CHOI CHEE MING

CHAN KING WAI

HILL ROAD HONG KONG

29A, THE MAYFAIR, NO.1 MAY ROAD,
MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG

16/F., MALAHON CENTER, 10-12 STANLEY
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

25 PERKIN'S ROAD, JARDINES LOOKOUT
HONG KONG

PHO8 SUTTON COURT, THE GATEWAY
APARTMENTS HARBOUR CITY,
TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON, HONG KONG

3701, 37/F, FAR EAST FINANCE CENTER,
NO 16, HARCOURT ROAD, ADMIRALTY,
HK

FLAT 1A, KINGSFORD HEIGHT, 17
BABINGTON PATH, HONG KONG

HSE 4, PALM DRIVE, THE REDHILL
PENINSULA, 18 PAK PAT SHAN RD, TAI
TAM, HK

NO.12,5TH STREET,HONG LOK YUEN,TAI
PO HK

HOUSE 4, YUE HEI YUEN, 4 PEEL RISE,
THE PEAK

UNIT 3, 9/FL, FLAT A, NORTH POINT
CENTRE, 288 KING'S RD, HONG KONG

16/F HANG CHEONG BUILDING, 1 WING
MING STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN,
KOWLOON

FLAT A, 25/F, BLOCK 1, PROVIDENT
CENTRE, NORTH POINT, HK

2501, 25/F, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

UNITS 4307-12, 43/F, OFFICE TOWER,
CONVENTION PLAZA, 1 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAI HONG KONG

UNIT A, 33/F UNITED CENTRE, NO.95
QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG

NO.5 GOUGH HILL PATH, THE PEAK,
HONG KONG

11 KADOORIE AVE. KOWLOON

25/F 24 MACDONNELL ROAD, HONG
KONG

NO.1 MA YEUNG PATH KAU TO SHAN
SHATIN N.T.

ROOM 1808-1809, OFFICE TOWER,
CONVENTION PLAZA, NO.1 HARBOUR
ROAD, WAN CHAI H.K.



As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 CHAN Shui-fu, Andy, JP Returning Officer

for the Chinese People's Political Consultative Conference subsector



