ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION

(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Sections 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS CHINESE PEOPLE'S POLITICAL CONSULTATIVE CONFERENCE SUBSECTOR

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Chinese People's Political Consultative Conference subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form				
Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Address		
1	LEE YIN YEE	3/F, HARBOUR VIEW 2, NO.16 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVE, PHASE 2, HONG KONG		
2	CHOW WING KIN ANTHONY	9A PO GARDEN, 9 BREWIN PATH MID-LEVELS HONG KONG		
3	KWOK PING SHEUNG WALTER	HOUSE 1, 51-55 DEEP WATER BAY ROAD, HONG KONG		
4	LAU LAWRENCE JUEN YEE	FLAT 02, 28/F, BAMBOO GROVE 80 KENNEDY ROAD, HONG KONG		
5	SOHMEN ANNA PAO	23/F, 9 DES VOEUX ROAD WEST, HONG KONG		
6	NG LEUNG HO	UNITS 3310-12, 33/F, WEST TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200 CONNAUGHT RD CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN, HK		
7	WU ANNIE SUK CHING	23D CLIFFVIEW MANSION CONDUIT ROAD MID-LEVELS HONG KONG		
8	WOO KWONG CHING PETER	36 SEVERN ROAD, THE PEAK, HONG KONG		
9	WANG MING CHUN ELIZABETH	HOUSE 20, RAINBOW VILLAS, 1 SILVER LAKE ROAD, CLEAR WATER BAY, N.T.		
10	LAM SHU CHIT	FLAT AB 25/F, BLOCK 12, PROVIDENT CENTRE, 43 WHARF ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG		
11	HUNG CHAO HONG	ROOM 6301 THE CENTRE 99 QUEEN'S RD CENTRAL HONG KONG		
12	KAI YAU MING	FLAT J+K, 15/F, WORLD TECH CENTER, 95 HOW MING STREET, KWUN TONG, HK		
13	HO TSU KWOK CHARLES	3/F SING TAO NEWS CORPORATION BUILDING 3 TUNG WONG ROAD SHAUKEIWAN HK		

14	FUNG DANIEL RICHARD	38TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
15	FONG WONG KUT MAN NELLIE	ROOM 1602, 16TH FLOOR, 9 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
16	WU TING YUK ANTHONY	ADMIRALTY CENTRE, TOWER ONE, 2508, QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL
17	WONG KING KEUNG (PETER)	FLAT 3A, 252 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD, KOWLOON
18	LO MAN TUEN	FLAT B, 3/F, PINE CREST, 65 REPULSE BAY ROAD, HK
19	LEUNG WAI HO	3/F, 8 KA TING ROAD, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.
20	CHAN CHING HAR ELIZA	7TH FLOOR, WOODLAND GARDEN 10 MACDONNELL ROAD, HONG KONG
21	SZE CHI CHING	17&18/F, HANG TUNG RESOURCES CENTRE, NO.18, A KUNG NGAM VILLAGE ROAD, SHAU KEI WAN, H.K.
22	LEUNG KWOK CHING	ROOMS 701-5, CRAWFORD HOUSE, 70 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
23	CHUNG SHUI MING TIMPSON	2A, 6/F, CLOVELLY COURT, 12 MAY ROAD, HONG KONG
24	CHAN SHING SAU	SUITE 2002-2004, 20TH FLOOR, TWO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE, 8 FINANCE STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
25	YANG MUN TAK MARJORIE	FLAT 5A, 23 BARKER ROAD, THE PEAK, HONG KONG
26	TSE PING	ROOM 4109, OFFICE TOWER, CONVENTION PLAZA, 1 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
27	LUI FRANCIS YIU TUNG	B-9 7 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG
28	WONG MAN YIN MARIANNE (MARIANNE)	4/F 34 SHAN KWONG RD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG KONG
29	LEE KA KIT	19/F EVA COURT, 36 MACDONNELL ROAD, MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG
30	CHENG KAR SHUN	8, BLACK'S LINK, HONG KONG
31	TAI TAK FUNG	NO.9, FEI NGO SHAN ROAD, KOWLOON
32	HUI RAFAEL JUNIOR (HUI SI-YAN)	SUITE 2701, 27/F, BEA HARBOUR VIEW CENTER NO.56 GLOUCESTER ROAD, WAN CHAI
33	LO HONG SUI	36, REPULSE BAY ROAD, SUNBEAM, HONG KONG
34	CHAU ON TA YUEN	UNITS 1702-03, CHINA MERCHANTS TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200 CONNAUGHT RD CENTRAL, HK

35	LI TZAR KUOI VICTOR	2 SHOUSON HILL DRIVE VIA 22 SHOUSON HILL ROAD HONG KONG
36	WONG CHO BAU	29A, THE MAYFAIR, NO.1 MAY ROAD, MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG
37	HOO ALAN	16/F., MALAHON CENTER, 10-12 STANLEY STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
38	WU YING SHEUNG GORDON	25 PERKIN'S ROAD, JARDINES LOOKOUT HONG KONG
39	LIU CHANGLE	PH08 SUTTON COURT, THE GATEWAY APARTMENTS HARBOUR CITY, TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
40	LEUNG LEUNG SHING	3701, 37/F, FAR EAST FINANCE CENTER, NO 16, HARCOURT ROAD, ADMIRALTY, HK
41	TAI HAY LAP	FLAT 1A, KINGSFORD HEIGHT, 17 BABINGTON PATH, HONG KONG
42	YUNG WING KI SAMUEL	HSE 4, PALM DRIVE, THE REDHILL PENINSULA, 18 PAK PAT SHAN RD, TAI TAM, H.K
43	TAM KAM KAU	NO.12,5TH STREET,HONG LOK YUEN,TAI PO HK
44	LEUNG CHUN YING	HOUSE 4, YUE HEI YUEN, 4 PEEL RISE, THE PEAK
45	LO WAN SING VINCENT	UNIT 3, 9/FL, FLAT A, NORTH POINT CENTRE, 288 KING'S RD, HONG KONG
46	WONG WAI CHING	16/F HANG CHEONG BUILDING, 1 WING MING STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON
47	SZE CHEUNG PANG	FLAT A, 25/F, BLOCK 1, PROVIDENT CENTRE, NORTH POINT, HK
48	CHONG SHAW SWEE ALAN	2501, 25/F, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
49	HUI WING MAU	UNITS 4307-12, 43/F, OFFICE TOWER, CONVENTION PLAZA, 1 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
50	LAU HON CHUEN	UNIT A, 33/F UNITED CENTRE, NO.95 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
51	GAO GUNTER	NO.5 GOUGH HILL PATH, THE PEAK, HONG KONG
52	WONG KWOK KEUNG	11 KADOORIE AVE. KOWLOON
53	CHENG CAROLINE YI	25/F 24 MACDONNELL ROAD, HONG KONG
54	CHOI CHEE MING	NO.1 MA YEUNG PATH KAU TO SHAN SHATIN N.T.
55	CHAN KING WAI	ROOM 1808-1809, OFFICE TOWER, CONVENTION PLAZA, NO.1 HARBOUR ROAD, WAN CHAI, H.K.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

CHAN Shui-fu, Andy, JP Returning Officer

for the Chinese People's Political Consultative Conference subsector